

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Guotation ABCA122

ABCA122

*** ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF *** CONNIE HILL 304-558-2157

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900

558-2487

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Danhill Construction Company PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

DATE PRINTED TO	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/29/2012				
BID OPENING DATE: 06/28/		BID O	PENING TIME	
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				30
		NIA AND ITS AGEN		#119,990
		STRATION (ABCA)		
		PROVIDE EQUIPMEN ND REPAIRS TO TH		
		INDEPENDENT AVE		
25143.	GAIED AI 97	INDESENDENT AAF	, MLIKO, WV	
25145.				
***WV ABCA W	TIJ, PROVIDE	ALL PAINT REQUI	RED FOR THIS	
		ED SPECIFICATION		
			['	
****MANDATO	RY PRE-BID	MEETING: JUNE 11	, 2012	
1 1		2:00 PM		
LOCATION: 97	INDEPENDEN	T AVENUE, NITRO,	WV	
*****BID OPE	그림 (여기가게 하는데 그리는 일이 그 없어보다) 생각이다.	28, 2012		
	1:30	PM		
I OCAMITON . DI	Dana atha Da	WIGION BUILDING	lla c	
		VISION, BUILDING	#12	
	ARLESTON, W	ON STREET, EAST		
Ch	AKLESION, N	V 25305		
ATTACHED FOR	MS: SPECIE	ICATIONS		
	COST S			
	The second secon	ND INSTRUCTIONS	& FORM	
		REE WORKPLACE AF	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	DECEIVED
		SING AFFIDAVIT		RECEIVED
1				
* *VENDOR MUS	I PROVIDE B	ID BOND, DRUG-FR	EE WORKPLACE 7	112 JUN 28 PM 12: 31
AFFIDAVIT AN		GINIA CONTRACTOR	S LICENSE	TE COLLEGE THE CT
	Abor Bid or	BID WILL RESULT	IN DISQUAL-	MA CRI IDOLIA ONIO
IFICATION.				WV PURCHASING
				DIVISION
		 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	 การเกิดเลือ	
SIGNATURE DIF	0 1/ 11	TELEPHONE	IDATE	-1 -0 15
TITLE () - Ketery	U / Yell	1-30	14-632-1600	06-23-12
TEESION TO	FEIN 55 - 064	33C1	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



MODERA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation BECA122

ABCA122

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CONNIE HILL 804-558-2157

Ŭ

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900

558-2487

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> **Danhill Construction Company** PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

DATE PRIN	TED	TERMS OF S	ALE:	SHIP VIA	F.O.B;	FREIGHT TERMS
05/29/	2012					
BID OPENING DATE:	0.6/	28/2012		BTD	PENTNG TIME	.,
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	ÇAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	TRUOMA
0001		EA		910-54		*119,990°°
	PAINTING	(BULLDII	MAI	NTENANCE)		10,110
		RO, WV 2		REHOUSE LOCATED A - AGENCY TO SUPP	AT 97 INDEPENDENT LY ALL PAINT FOR	
	2:00 PM A INTERESTE FAILURE T	T 97 INI D PARTII O ATTENI ICATION	ED WI DEPEND ES ARE DEPEND THE DEPENDENT	MANDATORY PRE-BII E BID. NO ONE PI	WV 25143, ALL ND THIS MEETING. SHALL RESULT IN	
	POTENTIAL DFFICIAL PRE-BID. REPRESENT IN DISQUA ACCEPT AN THE BIDDE COMPLETED SHEET. TI VILL NOT FAILURE TO	BIDDERS DOCUMENT FAILURE FAILURE NATIVE NA LIFICATI Y OTHER R IS RES THE INF HE PURCH ASSUME A O COMPLE WE REQU	TO CONTROL TO PROBLEM	ROVIDE YOUR COMPATHE ATTENDANCE STATE BID. THE STATE OF T	LL SERVE AS THE AT THE MANDATORY NY AND HEET WILL RESUL TATE WILL NOT TY ATTENDANCE. THEY HAVE THE ATTENDANCE STATE AGENCY A BIDDER-S	
7	ALL POTENT THE START:	rial, BIC	DERS A	RE REQUESTED TO THE PRE-BID. BII	ARRIVE PRIOR TO DERS WHO ARRIVE	
SIGNATURE	A-1	N 17 4	. SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	
/	tobert.	D. Hl	1	1-30A	- 632~1600 DATE	6-28-12
PRESIDE	NT	FEIN 55	-064	8251		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for HEONUMBER Quotation ABCA122

ABCA122

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

dONNIE HILL

Onaneston, WV 25505-0150	304-558-2157	
RFQ COPY	(W) 330 A131	
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE	ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL	
	© COMMISSION	
	322 70TH STREET, S.E.	
	CHARLESTON, WV	
	25304-2900 558-2487	

DATE PR	NTEO	TER	MS OF SAL	Ë	SHIP VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/29/ BID OPENING DAT	-						
************************		5/28/2		SSAYA S	BTD (PENING TIME	
LINE	CAVAD	ITY	UOP	OAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			.2011.000000000				
	TAME DI	דמת שו	OD MC	mrra	DIGMIGGAL OF BUL	mnauvrav v	
	DODUTON	OE MI	E DDE	DID	DISMISSAL OF THE WILL BE PERMITTE	TECHNICAL	
					R CONCLUSION OF		
	PORTION	OF TH	E DDD	- RTD	BUT DURING ANY	THE TECHNICAL	1
	OF THE F	DRE-BI	D MILL	T. MOT	BE PERMITTED TO	SOPSEOGRAL SAKI	
	ATTENDAN			II IVOI	DE FEMILITIED IC	SIGN THE	
	TI I LINDIN	TOLI DI	HHL.				
	ANY TNDI	VTDIIA	L STO	NTNG	THIS BID IS CERT	TEVING THAT.	
	(1) HE C	OR SHE	TSA	UTHOR	IZED BY THE BIDD	ER TO EXECUTE	1
	THE BID	OR AN	Y DOO	UMENT	S RELATED THERET	O ON BEHALF OF	
	THE BIDE	DER,	2) TH	AT HE	OR SHE IS AUTHO	RIZED TO BIND	1
	THE BIDE	ERIN	A CO	NTRAC	TUAL RELATIONSHI	P. AND (3) THAT	1
	THE BIDD	ER HA	S PRO	PERLY	REGISTERED WITH	ANY STATE	
	AGENCIES	THAT	MAY	REQUI	RE REGISTRATION.		
	1						
	THE MODE	L/BRA	ND/SE	ECIFI	CATIONS NAMED HE	REIN ESTABLISH	
	THE ACCE	PTABL	E LEA	EL OF	QUALITY ONLY AN	D ARE NOT	
	INTENDED	TOR	EFLEC	TAF	REFERENCE OR FAV	OR ANY	
	FARTICUL	AR BR	and d	R VEN	DOR. VENDORS WH	O ARE BIDDING	
	ALTERNAT	ES SH	OULD	ra oa	ATE AND INCLUDE	PERTINENT	1
	HITERATU	RE AN	D SPE	CIFIC	ATIONS. FAILURE	TO PROVIDE	
	INFORMAT	ION F	OR AN	Y ALT	ERNATES MAY BE G	ROUNDS FOR	
	REJECTIO	N OF	THE B	ID.	THE STATE RESERV	ES THE RIGHT	
	TO WATVE	MING	RIRR	EGULA	RITIES IN BIDS O	R SPECIFICATION	1
	IN ACCOR	DANCE	WITH	SECT	ION 148-1-4(F) O	F THE WEST	1
	ATKGINIA	LEGI	SLATI	VE RU	LES AND REGULATI	ONS.	
	INQUIRIE	. l					
			TONG	CHALL	BE ACCEPTED THR	Olidii di ode on	
	BUSTNESS	NO NO	6/13/	2012	QUESTIONS MAY	DE CENT VEN	
					-MAIL. IN ORDER		
	VENDOR R	ECETVI	ES AN	UNED	IR ADVANTAGE, NO	TO ASSOCIATION OT THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT IN THE TRANSPORT OF THE T	
	QUESTION	S WIII	L BE	ANSWE	RED ORALLY TE	POSSIBLE, E-MAIL	
	QUESTION	S ARE	PREF	ERRED	. ADDRESS INQUI	RIES TO:	
	The second secon					TO,	
3	donnie h	ILL					
SIGNATURE				SEE HEV	PERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FEI	N			ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Guotation ABCA122

ABCA122

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CONNIE HILL 304-558-2157

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900

558-2487

	TEO T	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
05/29/2 BID OPENING DATE:	2012				
LINE	06/28/ QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	BID C ITEM NUMBER	PENING TIME UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
F 2	EPARTMENT C URCHASING I 019 WASHING HARLESTON,	DIVISION STON STREET,			
E	AX: (304) 5 -MAIL: CONN		V.GOV		
W F S C C C T T W W E	ION FOR A FEQUIRES EACH UBMIT AT THE BID. THE UST BE SIGN FOR THE VENDO SUBMIT THE BID SHALL OTICE TO PRITHIN 45 CAS RECEIVED.	UBLIC IMPROSE VENDOR THE SAME TIMES ENCLOSED INTER 21 OF THE SIGNED DE LE SIGNED DE LE SIGNED DE LE SIGNED THE SIGNED DE LE SIGNED DE L	D-5 PROVIDES THA VEMENT CONSTRUCT HAT SUBMITS A BID AN AFFIDAVIT OF RUG-FREE WORKPLA AITTED WITH THE BANCE WITH THE PRO THE WEST VIRGINIA RUG-FREE WORKPLAC A DISQUALIFICATIO TS CONTRACT IS TO TO AFTER THE NOTIC THERWISE SPECIFIE TO WILL BE CONSIDE	ION CONTRACT FOR THE WORK TO COMPLIANCE WITH CE AFFIDAVIT ID AS EVIDENCE VISIONS OF ARTI- CODE. FAILURE E AFFIDAVIT WITH N OF SUCH BID. BE PERFORMED E TO PROCEED D, THE FULLY	
R N S W H	IGHT TO CAN OTICE TO TH UPPLIED ARE ITH THE SPE ERE IN.	CEL THIS CO E VENDOR IF OF AN INFE	CTOR OF PURCHASI NTRACT IMMEDIATE THE MATERIALS O RIOR QUALITY OR OF THE BID AND	LY UPON WRITTEN R WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM CONTRACT	
		F THE U.S.	TOR OR SUBCONTRA DEPARTMENT OF LA VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM	BOR MINIMUM WAG	
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQUIRED REQUIRED Quotation

T

ABCA122

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CONNIE HILL 304-558-2157

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION

322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900

558-2487

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 05/29/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 06/28/2012 BID OPENING TIME CAT. QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT LINE UNIT PRICE NATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR KANAWAHA COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS HERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE CERTIFICATE FROM WORMERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT **GF THIS CONTRACT:** (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF df commercial general Hiability insurance prior to ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE OVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISH INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL HIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. HONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE TELEPHONE



TITLE

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for BEONUMBER Quotation

ABCA122

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF *donnie Hill* 304-558-2157

	ALCC	HOL	BEVERAG	E CONTROL
H	COM	MISS	ION	
þ	322	70TH	STREET	, S.E.
Ţ				
U.	CHAR	RLEST	ON, WV	
	25	304-	2900	558-2487

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 05/29/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 06/28/2012 BID OPENING TIME AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE UNDER \$100,000. HERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCECPTABLE IN LIFU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE HOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND OVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF FUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF COMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 FOUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE, SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

FEIN

TELEPHONE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ANDORRA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

ABCA122

over.	PAGE
	7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CONNIE HILL 304-558-2157

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E. T

CHARLESTON, WV

25304-2900 558-2487 SHIP VIA FAEIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. 05/29/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 06/28/2012 BID OPENING TIME UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE AMOUNT HABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES:

> THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED.

THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

DATE

TITLE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Guotation ABCA122

ABCA122

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CONNIE HILL 304-558-2157

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900

558-2487

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> **Danhill Construction Company** PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

DATEPHINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
05/29/2012				
BID OPENING DATE:	06/28/2012	BTD	OPENING TIME	
	NTITY UOP	CAT. ITEM NUMBER		
		NO. ITEM NOMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
φPENING	OATE ANY VITHIN FOURTE	AND IF NECESSARY, ADDINDUM SHOULD BE EEN (14) DAYS PRIOR	RECEIVED BY THE	
BIDDERS DIVISIO THAT A SHALL A EXCEPTI	S AND SUBMI ON. THE S APPLY TO TH ALSO APPLY TO ON MAY BE FO	HOULD BE FORMALLY ACTIVED TO THE STATED TO THE STATED AND RESEAME RULES AND RESEAME PRICE AND ADDENDUM DOCUME OR AN ADDENDUM THAT ANGING A BID OPENING	E PURCHASING GULATIONS G DOCUMENT ENT. THE ONLY IS ISSUED FOR THE	
REV. 11 EXHIBIT ADDENDU		SEMENT		
I HEREB ADDENDU	Y ACKNOWLEDG M(S) AND HAV OSAL, PLANS	E RECEIPT OF THE FO E MADE THE NECESSAR AND OR SPECIFICATION	Y REVISIONS TO	
NO. 1				
NO. 2				
NO. 3	06 24	612.		
NO. 4				
NO. 5				
NONATURE	\$	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE Role	t D 11 00	TELEPHONE	4-632-1600 DATE	70 13
PRESIDENT	FEIN =	1230		-28-12
PRESIDENT	55-0	0648251	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation ABCA12

ABCA122

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CONNIE HILL

304-558-2157

ð

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Danhill Construction Company PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900

558-2487

DATE PR	INTED	TÉRMS OF SA	LE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/29	***					
BID OPENING DAT	Uh,	/28/2012	1	BID	PENING TIME	·
LINE	QUANTIT	Y UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	t unders	TAND THAT	FATE	I URE TO CONFIRM TI	E RECEIPT OF THE	
				SE FOR REJECTION		
					A SECTION SECURIOR SECU	1
				PERSTAND THAT ANY		
				ASSUMED TO BE MA		
				TWEEN VENDOR'S I		
				RITING AND ADDEL		
ļ				FFICIAL ADDENDUM		
				4.4		
		Red	+1	11 111		
		/: 0.1.00	TD	/7	NATURE	
	1)00	SHILL (no 57	CONCTION CON	TO A NIV	
	, , , , , ,			n we	IPANI	
		06	28	1.1.2	re	
6.0	1					
	REV. 11/9	96				
		1				
		CO	TRAC	ORS LICENSE		
	WEST VIRO	GINIA STA	E COI	E 21-11-2 REQUIF	ES THAT ALL	
				FORM CONTRACTING		
1		ST BE LICE		WERED TO ISSUE 1	NIA CONTRACTORS	1
	LICENSE.	A PIPITCA	TONS	FOR A COMPRACTOR	S LICENSE MAY BE	
		CONTACTIN	THE	WEST VIRGINIA DI	VISION OF LABOR	
	CAPITOL C	COMPLEX, 1	UILD:	NG 3, ROOM 319,	CHARLESTON, WV	1
	\$5305. T	LETEPHONE	(304) 558-7890.		
	WROM WING	TATE OF T	 	D 01 11 11 22		
	MEDI ATKO	THE BIDDE	TE COI	E 21-11-11 REQUINCLUDE THE CONTR	KES ANY	
		NUMBER ON			MCIOKD	
SIGNATURE	77 9		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE		
	Koberj	tD. Hel	//	1 = 30X	1-632-1600 DATE	6-28-12
TITLE PEES 16	フロルフ	FEIN SS	-064	8251	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

Request for Guotation ABCA122

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

Charleston, WV 25305-0130	304-558-2157
RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE	ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION
Danhill Construction Company PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085	322 70TH STREET, S.E. CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900 558-2487

DATE PRINTED TER	ams of sale	SHIP VIA	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
05/29/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 06/29/				
1 707.407.4			PENING TIME	
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT: PRICE	AMOUNT
FIDDER TO COM	PLETE:			
CONTRACTORS 1	AME:	DANHILL CON	STRUCTION	,
CONTRACTORS I	ICENSE NO.	1 KIY 001196		
	CONTRACTO	ILL BE REQUIRED RS LICENSE PRIOR CT		
	APE	LICABLE LAW		
AND REGULATION THE "REQUEST	NS, AND THE FOR QUOTAT	CODE, PURCHASINE INFORMATION PRION" ISSUED BY THORITY GOVERNIN	OVIDED IN HE PURCHASING	
ANY OTHER SOU OR ALTERS THE	RCE, VERBA	D IN SPECIFICATI L OR WRITTEN, WH ON PROVIDED FROM PARAGRAPH IS VOI	THE SOURCES AS	
FOR BANKRUPTO	Y PROTECTI AND VOID,	NT THE VENDOR/CC ON, THE STATE MA AND TERMINATE S	Y DEEM THE	
REV. 5/2009				
	гои	ICE		
A SIGNED BID	MUST BE SU	BMITTED TO:		
'	SEE AE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		-1
SIGNATURE Robert D.	Held	TELEPHONE	-632-1600 DATE	06-28-12
TITLE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY	EIN EE - DCA	9951		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCIZER

SIGNATURE

RFQ COPY

PO Box 685

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Danhill Construction Company

Request for PRONUMBER Quotation

ABCA122

11

CONNIE HILL

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900 558-2487

Gauley Bridge, WV 25085 FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED. 05/29/2012 BID OPENING DATE 06/28/2012 BID OPENING TIME CAT. AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PAICE LINE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WA\$HINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 2\$305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: \$EALED BID CONNIE HILL/FILE 51 BUYER: REQ. NO.: ABCA122 BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 28, 2012 BID OPENING TIME: :30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A PAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 1-304-632-1501 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS OUOTE:

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS



MODUMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Guotation ABCA122

12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

donnie Hill .. 304-558-2157

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900

558-2487

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE **Danhill Construction Company** PO Box 685

Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 05/29/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 06/28/2012 BID OPENING TIME QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE THIS IS THE END OF RFQ ABCA122 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE - 637-1600 SIGNATURE 06-28-12

55-0648251 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

West Virginia Alcohol Beverage Control Administration Painting & Repair of Warehouse Requisition Number: ABCA122

Purpose:

The Acquisition and Contract Administration Section of the Purchasing Division "State" on behalf of WV Alcohol Beverage Control Administration (ABCA or Owner), is soliciting a Request for Quotation (RFQ) from qualified firms to provide Equipment, Labor and some Materials for Painting and Repairs of WV ABCA Warehouse as per the Scope of Work.

Location:

ABCA Warehouse is located at 97 Independent Ave, Nitro WV 25143

SPECIFICATIONS:

Background:

The West Virginia Alcohol Beverage Control Administration (the "WV ABCA") is soliciting bids for painting and repair of the Warehouse facility exterior consisting of approximately 200,000 sq ft. The Commission is requesting qualified vendors to provide the following:

Scope of Work:

To provide services for painting and repairs to the exterior of the WV ABCA Warehouse. This shall include all labor and any additional materials not provided by WV ABCA.

- 2. Qualified vendor shall furnish the necessary labor and additional materials not supplied by WV ABCA.
- 3. Qualified vendor will remove and replace approximately 2000 linear feet of vertical control joints.
- 4. New control joints that need repair prior to painting will be cut out and backer rod installed before re-caulking.
- 5. Qualified vendor will remove existing bad caulking in mortar joint and replace with new Dow 795 paintable product or equal.
- 6. Additional repairs shall include Tuck pointing, hole patch and block repair with patching material prior to painting.
- 7. Qualified vendor will remove growing tree from mortar joint and repair the section to assure primer bonding.
- 8. All painting and repairs must be coordinated with the warehouse manager.

- All work to be performed to the front of the building (loading docks) will be scheduled on the weekend.
- 10. Painting material supplied will be stored at the warehouse for easy access. Vendor shall also store their materials if so desired.
- 11. Qualified vendor must meet all preparations such as pressure washing and scraping to remove all loose paint, mill scale, dirt and all foreign material to assure sound bonding to the tightly adhering old paint. Spot prime any and all bare areas with supplied primer. Recognize that any surface preparation short of total removal of the old coating may compromise the service length of the system.

12. Sherwin William's has completed a test patch and the product manufactures has determined that the coating system (primer, paint and finish) supplied is compatible.

13. The new primer, paint and finish will be supplied by WVABCA. WVABCA will supply Sherwin William's products and qualified Vendor shall apply the product to each area as specified.

Concrete/Cement

1 Coat Primer: A24W00300 - Loxon® Concrete And Masonry Int/Ext Latex Primer White

1 Coat Intermediate Coat: A82W00151 - A-100® Exterior Latex Satin Extra White

1Coat Finish: A82W00151 - A-100® Exterior Latex Satin Extra White

Exterior Doors

1 Coat Primer: B66W00001 - DTM Acrylic Primer Finish White

2 Coats: B66W00211 - DTM Acrylic Coating Semi-Gloss Extra White/Tint Base

Pipe bollards

1 Coat Primer: B66W00001 - DTM Acrylic Primer Finish White

2Coats: B66Y00037 - DTM Acrylic Coating Gloss Safety Yellow

Guide Rails

1 Coat Primer: B50WZ0001 - Kem Kromik® Universal Metal Primer Off White

2 Coats: B66W00211 - DTM Acrylic Coating Semi-Gloss Extra White/Tint provided by the WV ABCA.

14. Qualified vendor will Warrant labor and materials against defect as per the product specification to insure full product warrantee.

15. Qualified Vendor will be responsible for removal and disposal of all debris cause by repairs, surface preparation and painting as required by state.

Time Frame: The scope of work shall be completed 45 days after contract is awarded and notice to proceed is given.

Quotation Submitted: The proposed quotation shall be valid for 60 days from bid opening date.

Payment Schedule: The Contractor should submit one invoice, in arrears at final completion of project and 100% acceptance by the Agency. Invoice should be submitted to:

WV ABCA Attn: BELINDA BURDETTE 900 PENNSYLVANIA AVE 4TH FLOOR CHARLESTON WV 25302

1) Consisting of Building Repairs, Surface Preparation and Priming per Scope of Work, Approved by WV ABCA Designee.

Completion of all Painting per Scope of Work, Approved by WV ABCA Designee.

Mandatory Qualifications:

- Vendor responding to this Request for Quotation SHALL submit with a list of three (3) references in order for The Commission to verify previous projects completed same in nature in the past five (5) years, this list shall include contact name address and telephone numbers.
- 2. Upon award, Vendor shall provide documentation of Workers Compensation and General Liability/Property Damage Insurance.
 - Proof of Adequate Coverage of General Commercial Liability & Property Damage Insurance (State of West Virginia must be certificate holder and must be signed by an actual agency. Computer generated company signatures are not acceptable.) Minimum of \$1,000,000.00 per occurrence
- 3. Upon award, Vendor must be in good standing in accordance with any and all State and Local Laws and requirements by any State or Local Agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, The West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission and registered as a Vendor with the State Purchasing Division. Vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify the Vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

COST SHEET

Award of this contract shall be made on the total cost to the lowest vendor meeting specifications.

Total cost \$ 119,990
Vendor Name Danhill Construction Compan
Vendor Signature Robert D. Hill
Vendor Email Address rdanhill Chotmail.com
Vendor Fax Number 304-632-1501
Vendor Phone Number 304-632-1600
Date 06-28-12



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Vinginia
COUNTY OF fagette, TO-WIT:
I, Robert D. Lill, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of <u>Danhill Construction Co</u> ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Danhill Construction Company (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Danhill Construction Company (Company Name)
By: Robert D. Hell Title: President
Date: 38 Jun 20/2
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this $\frac{58}{4}$ day of $\frac{3}{4}$.
By Commission expires 3889015
(Seal) OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State Of West Virginia JESSICA VANMETER PO Box 27 (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAMES MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.
Rev March 2009

REQ No. ABCA122

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE Vendor's Name: Danhill Construction Company Authorized Signature: Pofert D. Hill Date: 28 Jun 20/12 State of West Virginia County of Guette to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 2 day of June 20/2. My Commission expires March 28 , 20/3. AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC AND A AMERICAN PUBLIC State Of West Virginia

JESSICA VANMETER
PO Box 27
Glen Ferris, WV 25090
My Commission Expires March 28, 2015

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2010 Weekly state Office A Property Color of Table 2010 Weekly state Office A Property

 PVGE
1
7.

The state of the s	2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130	•	CONNIE HILL 304-558-2157
RFQ C	OPY ME/ADDRESS HERE	6 H - P	ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.
РО Во	ll Construction Company ox 685 y Bridge, WV 25085	Ö	CHARLESTON, WV 25304-2900 558-2487

DATÉ PRINTED TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.Ö.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/07/2012				
BID OPENING DATE: 06/28/	2012	BID 0	PENING TIME	
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		JM NO. 01		
ADDENDUM ISSI CONDITIONS TO	DED TO PROV THIS SOLI	IDE ADDITIONAL 'CITATION.	TERMS AND	
SHOULD BE SI	ENED AND RE	T IS ATTACHED. TURNED WITH YOU RESULT IN DISQU	R BID. FAILURE	
	END OF ADI	DENDUM NO. 1		
				,
SIGNATURE DIF	SEE AL	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	DA-632-1600	16 06-28-12
Notes!	D. Hell		14-632-1600	DED TO BE NOTED ABOVE
PRESIDENT	FEIN 55-064	8251	ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

RFO COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Solicitation

NUMBER ABCA122

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CONNIE HILL

304-558-2157

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL

COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV 558-2487 25304-2900

Danhill Construction Company PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED 06/15/0010

PENING DATE:	00/20/	,	CAT.		OPENING TIME UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITANICE	Amson
1 2 3	. PRE-BID . ADDENDUM THIS DOC YOUR BID	S & Al SIGN : ACKNO UMENT FAI	ISWERS IN SHI OWLEDG SHOUL LURE	OUM NO. 2 S ARE ATTACHED. SETS ARE ATTACHE SEMENT IS ATTACH LD BE SIGNED AND TO SIGN AND RETU TO YOUR BID.	₽D.	
		E	ND OF	ADDENDUM NO. 2		*
NTURE		S) 14		TELEPHONE	DA	TE 06-28-12

FEIN 55-0648251 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TEESIDENT WHEN RESPONDING TO SOLICITATION, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



DOCZE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Solicitation

SH-P

PUMBER ABCA122

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

Milit.	PAGE	
	1	

CONNIE HILL 804-558-2157

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION 322 70TH STREET, S.E.

CHARLESTON, WV

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Danhill Construction Company PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

		, ,	,	- 000			(<u></u>	2204-23	00	558-	2487	
DATE PRIN		2										
LINE		06/28/ QUANTITY	2012 UOP	CAT NO		ITEM NUM		OPENING U	TIME NIT PRICE		AM	OUNT
			ADDE	MDUM	NO. 3	l.						
,	2.	LEAD PAI WV ABCA ADDENDUM UMENT SH FAILURE MAY RESU	WAREHO ACKNO OULD TO RE	OUSE OWLED BE SI TURN	LOCAT GEMNT GNED THE A	ED IN IS A AND R CKNOW	NITRO TTACHE ETURNE LEDGEM	WV. D. THI D WITH ENT WIT	S DOC- YOUR B	TD.		
						IDUM N	- 15					
												*

SIGNATURE

TRESIDENT

WHEN BESECUTIVE TO

FEIN 55-06-48251

TELEPHONE 1-304-632-1600 DATE 6-28-12 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

		Agency AB	
		REQ.P.O#	122
BID BOND			
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned	d. Danhill Co	enstruction Company	
of Gauley Bridge , West Virginia , as			
Montyale, New Jersey , a corporation organized and ex			
principal office in the City ofMontvale, as Surety, are held and firmly be			
penal sum of 5 % Of Bid Amount (\$ 5%) for the paym			
severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and			
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Prince			
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and r			
Provide Equipment, Labor and Materials for painting and repairs to the AB	CA Warehouse located at	97 Independent Ave, Nit	ro, WV
NOW THEREFORE,			
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a	contract in accordance	with the bid or proposa	l attached
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or	r proposal, and shall in	all other respects perfo	rm the
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the	e null and vold, otherwis Surety for any and all (se this obligation shall r claims hereunder shall,	in no event,
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	, ,		
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that	at the obligations of said	Curaty and its hand sh	all he in no
way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Oblige	ee may accept such bid,	, and said Surety does	hereby
waive notice of any such extension.			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set the	neir hands and seals, ar	nd such of them as are	corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents			
28 th day of, 20_12			
Principal Corporate Seal	Danhill Co	onstruction Company	
, more sorporate som		(Name of Principal)	1 41
	By Robert D.	Hill Robert D. /.	till
		(Must be President or	
		Vice President)	

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Surety Corporate Seal

President

(Title)

(Name of Surety)

Attorney-in-Fact

Colonial Surety company

Roberta Bird

COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY

Duncannon, Pennsylvania

Administrative Office: 50 Chestnut Ridge Road, Montvale, New Jersey 07645

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all Men by These Presents, That COLONIAL SURETY COMPAN								
Know all Men by These Presents, That COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having an administrative office in Montvale, Bergen County, NJ does by these presents make, constitute and appoint Roberta Bird Wy Wayne Nunziata or Anthony J. Cimasko or Audie B. Murphy of Montvale and the State of New Jersey its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver.								
Any and All Bo	onds							
and to bind the Company thereby as fully and to the same extent as if s porate seal of the Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authoris of the Colonial Surety Company at a meeting held on the 25th day of Ju	such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the cor- y ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact by of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors							
"Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Secretary full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as the Company subject to the following provisions:	or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with s Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of							
"Section I. Attorney-in-Fact. Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, reconditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."	ecognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability							
"In Witness Whereof, Colonial Surety Company has caused these presents and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed the27th day of								
State of New Jersey County of Bergen SS.: Surety Congression Incorporated 1930 By	COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY Wayne Nunziata, President							
Snasylvania								
On this day of April	, in the year 2011, before me							
On this 27th day of April								
On this 27th day of April	, a notary public, personally appeared							
On this day of April Theresa Spinelli Wayne Nunziata	, a notary public, personally appeared, personally known to me to be the person who							
On this day of April Theresa Spinelli Wayne Nunziata	, a notary public, personally appeared							
On this 27th day of April Theresa Spinelli Wayne Nunziata executed the within instrument as President	, a notary public, personally appeared, personally known to me to be the person who							
On this day of April								
On this								
On this								
On this	, a notary public, personally appeared , personally known to me to be the person who , on behalf of the corporation therein named and Theresa Spinelli Notary Public artify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct to hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the tors of the Colonial Surety Company at a meeting duly called at been amended or repealed: Eretary of this Corporation, and the seal of Corporation, may rivey of this Corporation, and that such printed facsimile significant in the seal of the colonial significant in the seal of the corporation, and that such printed facsimile significant in the seal of the corporation, and that such printed facsimile significant in the seal of the corporation is sealed by facsimile significant in the seal of the corporation is sealed by facsimile significant in the sealed by facsimile significant i							

Form S-100-101 (Rev 1/11)

State of	Virginia
County of fage	tto

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

A Notary Public of West

My Commission Expires on 2

Notary Public in and for the

County of State of

NOTARY PUBLIC

OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public, State Of West Virginia
JESSICA VANMETER
PO Box 27
Glen Ferris, WV 25090

My Commission Expires March 28, 2015

COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY

Duncannon, Pennsylvania
- Inc 1930 —

FINANCIAL STATEMENT—DECEMBER 31, 2010

ASSETS

LIABILITIES & SURPLUS

*Stocks and Bonds\$	35,512,506	Reserve for Unearned Premiums\$	5,947,052
Cash in Office & Banks	3,124,493	Claim Reserves	12,115,209
Accrued Interest & Dividends	355,430	Other Liabilities	837,431
Premiums & Agents Balances Receivable	(843,667)	Collateral Held	887,474
Other Assets	1,847,750	Capital Stock	3,000,000
		Surplus	17,209,346
Total Admitted Assets	39,996,512	Total Liabilities & Surplus	39,996,512

^{*}Bonds and stocks are valued on basis approved by National Association of Insurance Commissioners,

STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF BERGEN

SS.:

I, Wayne Nunziata, President of COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Financial Statement of said Company, as of December 31, 2010.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this statement at Montvale, New Jersey, this 14th day of February, 2011.

Incorporated

Solution

So

Theresa Spinelli A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires September 9, 2015 Wayne Nunziata

Presiden

Theresa Spinelli

Notary Publi